July 12, 2010

Minutes of the Special Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held July 12, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on July 8, 2010.

Jerald Gifford, Chairman, Danny Holt and Roger Lively were present to transact the following items of business.

Jerald Gifford called the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Danny Holt made the motion to approve July 12, 2010 minutes. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Holt-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Danny Holt made the motion to approve following purchase orders. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Holt-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

2010-2011 GENERAL: 4, OKLA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMM, 965.06; 5, A C C O-SIF, 12721.75; 6, Comanche Co Reg Juvenile Detention Center, 284.18; 7, CABLE ONE, 49.54; HIGHWAY: 13, SOUTHWEST RURAL ELECTRIC, INC., 16.57, UTILITIES; 14, CABLE ONE, 76.49; 15, TOWN OF WILLOW, 12.25, UTILITIES; 16, OKLA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMM, 1297.00; 17, OK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION, 2145.83, LEASE PAYMENT; 18, A C C O-SIF, 38165.25; HEALTH: 3, XEROX CORPORATION, 159.24; OSU CASH: 1, JEFF DILL, 87.50; 2, CAROL TOOLE, 28.00; 3, LEE OFFICE EQUIPMENT, 1705.00; 4, KENT ELLIS, 50.00; CASH B-4: 2, Oklahoma Sheriffs Association, 100.00; SF-1 CASH: 1, CITY OF MANGUM, 15.00; F-RMP: 2, KELLPRO INC., 204.00; CASH B-5: 1, GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK, 742.97;

There were no blanket purchase orders to be approved.

Danny Holt made the motion to approve Resolution #2010-12. RE: Reimbursement for computer expenses. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Holt-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

No action was taken concerning Atlantis quarterly payment.

There was no new business to discuss.

Roger Lively made the motion to recess. Danny Holt seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Holt-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 19th day of July, 2010.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum, Oklahoma

/S/JERALD GIFFORD, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/S/DANNY HOLT, MEMBER

ROGER LIVELY, MEMBER (absent)

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK

(SEAL)